ADVANCE AUTO GARAGE
10 Kaki Bukit Road 2 #03-01, First East Centre, Singapore (417868)
Tel: 9007 9247 Email: advanceag@hotmail.com
UEN: 53395571L

Date 114 June 2021

Your Ref : SHD71472

To: : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
Attn : Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: Accident on 11/04/2021 between SLC7824K and SHD7147Z at/along 136 Potong Pasir Avenue
2, Carpark

We refer to the above matter and would like to settle it directly in an amicable manner.
Please find attached copies of the below mentioned for your kind perusal:

1) Invoice No. AAGCL-110 @ $$5,800.00

2) Loss of Use @ $$1,800.00 (10 Days x $$180)

3) Authorization to Act

4) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issued upon amount finalization.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully, -

Xavier Lim
Advance Auto Garage



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Name . Philip Mo Stvanhug
Address : Blodde  3oac Rx\o\\'ﬁa\ Place.

%08 -50\ 2\ g oypo v 82 3302
. TR ]
Contact No

TO: BYA  lnswone P B

Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING _3t¢ 3824 K AND 3MD F4F2 on M4)»3)

AT/ALONG Car Qarle | 136 PoYong  Pasi ¢ PAuenve O

1/We, y \\9 Ho 'S‘sm\'\u‘\ , am/are the registered owner of

motor car no. _St< A¥2 4K

Please note that | have assigned all compensation monies due to me/us in the above stated
accident to ADVANCE AUTO GARAGE.

I/We, hereby authorize you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the above-
mentioned accident to ADVANCE AUTO GARAGE and forward your settlement cheque to
ADVANCE AUTO GARAGE whom | had authorized to collect the said compensation monies.

Thank You

= §

Signature of Claimant Witness By



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No: SHD 7147Z (Insd veh) |
sLC 7824K (TP veh) Model: MITSUBISHI OUTLANDER
Date of Accident/ Time: 11/04/2021
Repair Estimate S 4|
Final Repair Cost S
Loss of Use | :5 days at S per day
Rental (if any) | % days at $ per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee 1 3
Others: S
S
Final Settlement Sum | +3 3.200.00 (global sum) i
Payee Name:  ADVANCE AUTO GARAGE '
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ ] YES [X] NO  (Kindly indicate below) i
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 50 (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/#e= BOLA Scenario No: _25
BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (*):___ (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

IT\‘emalks:

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/| confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

y 5 3=tte
- M.\ >
S\53395571; )
signature of workshop representative /'WW Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable
Name of Representative: Jier Gim * Name of Witness:
S

Date:

244410y

Date: l‘f' 1"’3 2\
N

Signature of R%Assdrveyor/representative:
Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:
Date:  10/09/2021

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M)
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg



9/10/21, 2:34 PM VendorEngage

Re:RE: Re:<MANDATE IA> TPV: SLC 7824K / OIV: SHD 71477 /
DOA: 11/04/2021

«

Type
©Question

Message

PLS PROCEED $3,200.00 (ALL-IN)

https://vendor.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/ClaimApplication/dist/html/index-vendor.html#/service-requests/view-message/?serviceRequestNumber=20645... 1/1



